

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 95 - 103

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs is providing grant funding to Northwest Indian Tribes for a Watershed Restoration/Jobs-in-the-Woods program to implement the President's Forest Plan (FEMAT);

WHEREAS, it is in the Tribe's best interest to promote, sponsor, and cooperate on watershed restoration projects which further the goal of protecting habitat for treaty protected resources.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize and endorse the submission of a grant proposal to the Bureau of Indian Affairs for a project known as the Kennedy Creek Riparian Restoration Project, which is intended to protect and preserve critical habitat for salmonid species.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 29th day of November, 1995, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of <u>4</u> for, and <u>0</u> against with <u>0</u> abstentions.

Da Lopéman, Chairman Attested by: David Whitener Sr

Vice Chairman

Peters,